

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26502/2010

SHER SINGH YADAV AND ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Amit Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narayan,Adv.

Ms.Anubha Agarwal,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 takes notice through Mr. Kamala Gupta, advocate and respondent Nos. 3 to 7 take notice through Mr. Raj Narayan, advocate. All the above respondents granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Respondent No. 2 has filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. An application has been filed for amendment of cause title in r/o respondent No.2 on the reason that respondent No.2 has undergone a change of name. Office to process the application. Await return of notice of the remaining respondents.

List the matter on 3.3.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar