

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26502/2010

SHER SINGH YADAV AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5137 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priyanka Das,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhandra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agarwal,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain ,Adv

Mr. D.P. Mohanty,Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma,Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.5137/2011 await return of notice of the unserved respondents. It is submitted by the Ld. counsel for respondent No.3 to 7 and 8 that difference in name is due to amalgamation of the company and application for

...2/-

Item No.22 : 2 :

amending the cause title is proposed to be filed in this case also. Four weeks time granted for filing proper application. It is submitted that Vakalatnama is proposed to be filed By M/s. Parekh & Co. for respondent No.8. Served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

In SLP(C)No.26502/2010 await return of notice of the unserved respondents. Served respondents are granted four weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit.

I.A. for amendment may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

List the matters on 5.12.2011.

S

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar