

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26502/2010

SHER SINGH YADAV AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5137 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 10/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubhashis Saran,Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Pallavi Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Mohanty,Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No. 10 to 16 seek four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Granted. Await return of notice of respondent No. 1 and 9. The remaining contesting respondents have filed their counter affidavits.

...2/-

Item No.29 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.5137/2011 Dr. Monika Gusain, advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No. 1, 2 and 9 without filing Vakalatnama for respondent No.1 and 9. Granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama for respondent No.1 and 9, if any

List the matters on 2.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar