

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26502/2010

SHER SINGH YADAV AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date: 06/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Bharat Sood,adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma ,Adv
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.
Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta,adv.

Mr.D.P.Mohanty,adv.
Ms.Pallavi sharma,adv.

Mr.Abhishek Kr.Singh,adv.
Ms.Anubha Agarwal,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.9 is awaited. However, it is submitted that Mr.Kamal Mohan Gupta who has already filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.1 proposes to appear for respondent No.9 also. Respondent No.9 is granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit and respondent No.1 for counter affidavit.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.19

-2-

It is submitted by the Ld.counsel for respondent Nos. 3-7 that an application for amendment of cause title consequent to the amalgamation of the company, has been filed and not still listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for appropriate orders.

List the matter on 7.01.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |