

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26502/2010

SHER SINGH YADAV AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Sood,Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agarwal,Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv

Mr. D.P. Mohanty,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for impleadment filed on behalf of Director-cum-Special Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Urban Local Bodies Department is reported to be defective for want of complete address. The applicant in the I.A seeks a week's time for curing the defects. Granted. Thereafter, Office is directed to process it in accordance with Rule.

List the matter on 2.7.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|