

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26502/2010

SHER SINGH YADAV AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title,impleadment and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv  
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv  
Ms. Indu Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.3 to 7 and 10, the learned counsel for the respondent Nos.10 to 16, the learned counsel for the respondent - State and the learned counsel for the respondent No.2 are present.

By order dated 17.10.2013, it was directed that the I.A. for impleadment be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Item No.27

-2-

Chamber. The needful has not so far been done. The I.A. shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions in conformity to the mandate of the above order.

| | | (M.K. HANJURA) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |