

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 26502/2010

SHER SINGH YADAV AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.
(for impleadment and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/07/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. C. Kohli ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
No.2

Ms. Anubha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal,Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma ,Adv.

Ms. Nupur Chaudhary,Adv.for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. D.P.Mohanty,Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma,Adv.for
M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the impleadment application and the counsel for the petitioner has no objection to allow the application. The same is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to amend the cause title accordingly and also furnish a copy of the special leave petition with all annexures within a week to impleaded respondent.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.07.09
20:32:01 IST
Reason:

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR