

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26502/2010

SHER SINGH YADAV AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 14/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr Hemant Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.
Mr D.P.Mohanty, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application from the side of petitioner is already on record with regard to deletion of respondent no.9 from the array of parties which is registered as IA No.5. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chamber.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.01.17

11:16:53 IST

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar