

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26502/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2010
in LPA No. 82/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

SHER SINGH YADAV AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 15/01/2015 This application was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Ms. Indu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.5 - Application for deletion of the name of respondent
No.9 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the
petitioners.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS