

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26502/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/02/2010 in LPA No. 82/2006,05/02/2010 in LPA No. 82/2006 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHER SINGH YADAV AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH S.L.P. (C) No.5137/2011

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 18/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR  
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Abhishem Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Sarin, Adv.  
Ms. Aakansha Munjhal, Adv.  
Ms. Anisha Mitra, Adv.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.  
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG  
Mr. Alok Sagwan, AAG  
Mr. Jai Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Ms. Indu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed for final disposal on  
13<sup>th</sup> January, 2016.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master