

**SECTION-IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 927 & 928 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2017**

(Application for intervention in C.A. No. 928/2017 filed by Dr. Kailash Chand,  
Advocate)

Sher Singh Yadav & Anr. etc. etc.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

State of Haryana & Ors. etc. etc.

....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court Order dated 10.01.2017.

Service Postition are as under:

**Civil Appeal No. : 927/2017** : There are total 17 respondents. Respondent nos. 1, 2 & 17 are represented through Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate. Respondent nos. 2, 3 to 7 have been substituted in terms of Ld. Registrar's order dated 16.03.2011 and 21.07.2011 respectively. Respondent no. 3 to 7 and 8 are represented through M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates. Respondent no. 9 has been deleted from the array of parties vide this Court's order dated 15.01.2014. Respondent nos. 10 to 16 are represented through Ms. Indu Sharma, Advocate. Service is complete.

**Civil Appeal No. : 928/2017** : There are total 19 respondents. Respondent nos. 1 & 2 are represented through Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate. Respondent nos. 2, 3 to 7 have been substituted in terms of Ld. Registrar's order dated 16.03.2011 and 01.07.2013 respectively. Respondent no. 3 to 7 and 8 are represented through M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates. Respondent no. 9 has been deleted from the array of parties vide this Court's order dated 15.01.2014. Respondent nos. 10 to 16 are represented through Ms. Indu Sharma, Advocate. Respondent nos. 17-19 have been served through Dasti Service. No one has entered appearance on their behalf till date. Service is complete.

Neither Counsel for the appellants nor counsel for the respondents have filed statement of case.

The appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :**

1. **Mr. R. C. Kohli (Advocate)** 69, Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court, New Delhi
2. **Mr. J. P. Dhanda (Advocate)** 122, New Lawyers Chamber, Setalvad Block, Bhagwan Dass Road, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
3. **Mr. Kailash Chand (Advocate)** Library -2, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi
4. **Dr. Monika Gusain (Advocate)** 15 Old Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi.
5. **M/s. Karanjawala & Co. (Advocates)** 12<sup>th</sup> Floor, HT House, 18-20 K.G. Marg, New Delhi-110 001
6. **Ms. Indu Sharma (Advocate)** 221, New Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**